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Local Communities Coordination!
Balga, Girrawheen, Koondoola,
Eastern Innaloo and Mirrabooka

Your Local Communities Coordinator is just a phone call away. They are friendly people
who will make the time to get to know you, listen to what is important to you and help you
to address challenges in your life. It is a free service by the Department of Communities.

If you live in Balga, Girrawheen, Koondoola, Eastern Innaloo or Mirrabooka, your Local
Communities Coordinator might be able to help you with...
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Getting in touch is easy!

Kenneth Patrick on 0435 659 299 Ernest Ndagijimana on 0427 670 246

For Balga For Koondoola & Eastern Innaloo
Kenneth.Patrick@communities.wa.gov.au Ernest.Ndagijimana@communities.wa.gov.au
Patricia O’'Dwyer on 0466 028 316 Jo Robins on 0466 023 586

For Girrawheen For Mirrabooka

Patricia.O'Dwyer@communities.wa.gov.au Joanna.Robins@communities.wa.gov.au

Lee Crosbie on 0407 474 091 Sharleen Chilvers on 0428 966 598
Local Lead Regional Lead
Noaleen.Crosbie@communities.wa.gov.au Sharleen.Chilvers@communities.wa.gov.au

People, Place, Home
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